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DCS Full Report ENGINEERING

Institute ID: IR17-ENGG-2-11232
Institute Name: SHREE RAMA EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY GROUP OF INSTITUTIONS
Status: Submitted Edited: Yes

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)] 480 480 480 480 ---
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 132 132 --- --- ---

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(Al No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs  Male Female Students =~ State State Country Backward Challenged

of all Students = Students (Including (Including (Including  (Including (SC+ST+OBC

years) male & male & male & male & Including male
female) female) female) female) & female)

uG 164 40 204 204 0 0 96 78

PG 67 43 110 110 0 0 49 41

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 118
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic

Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2012-
13)

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

No. of first

year
students
admitted in
the year

184

128

77

No. of first
year students
admitted in the

year

30

Academic  No. of

Year students
admitted
(Lateral
Entry)

(2011- 4

12)

(2012- 16

13)

(2013- 15

14)

Academic  No. of students
Year graduating in
minimum campus
stipulated time placement
(2013- 22 0
14)

Academic  No. of

Year students
graduating
in
minimum
stipulated
time

(2013- 134

14)

(2014- 78

15)

(2015- 57

16)

No. of students
placed through

No. of
students
placed
through
campus
placement

21

27

17

Median salary
of placed
graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0(Zero)

Median No. of

salary of students

placed selected

graduates for

(Amount in ~ Higher

Rs.) Studies

260000 0

(two lacks

sixty

thousand

rupees)

210000 0

(two lacks

ten

thousand

rupees)

227000 0

(two lacks

twenty

seven

thousand

rupees)
No. of
students
selected for
Higher
Studies
0

2118
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(2013- 71 (2014- 51 0 0(Zero) 0
14) 15)
(2014- 67 (2015- 50 0 0(Zero) 0
15) 16)

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the
Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue
higher studies in the year 2015-16:

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 3/18



1/11/2017

Faculty Details

10

11

12

13

Name

A ANIL

A BHARGAV

A CHANDRA

A CHANDRA BABU

A CHANDRABABU

A DURUVASULU

A NITYAVEL

A PRATHIMA

A RAJA SEKHAR REDDY

A RAJASEKHAR

A RANGARAJAN

A RANJITH KUMAR

A VISWANATH

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Age

38

31

33

34

34

28

29

33

30

30

41

31

37

Designation

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

Experience (In

Months)

114

95

114

130

108

63

68

74

79

74

188

71

183

4/18
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14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

B HAREESH

B HAREESH

B JAGANNAD

B JAGANNADHA REDDY

B JAYA CHANDRA REDDY

B JAYACHANDRA

B L PRASHANTH KUMAR

B NAGARJUNA

B PUNYA SREE

B RAMYA

B SIVA KUMAR

BASAVARAJ NEELAGUND

BHARATH KUMAR

BANDLA

C CHIRANJEEVI KUMAR

C KARTHEEK

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

30

41

56

37

42

28

33

28

30

30

37

33

33

32

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D
Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Sc.

(Physiology)

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

68

215

355

93

222

52

126

47

53

53

154

69

104

115

92

518
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29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

C KARTHIK

C NAVEEN

CHARAN BHASKAR

D BRAMHAIAH

D POORNA CHANDRA

REDDY

D V SURESH SINHA

DEVARAJULU PARASURI

DURGAPRASAD

E SONY

E

VIJAYAKRISHNAREPAKA

ESWARAREDDY

G DURGAPRASAD

G HAREESHBABU

G HARISH

G RADHIKA

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

34

30

31

24

28

31

34

37

27

42

60

31

34

28

34

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

100

68

85

37

57

74

117

131

49

228

379

63

122

52

66

6/18
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

G VIVEK

GEELANI SHAREEF S

HARISH P

J RAMACHANDRAIAH

JAGADEE YABAKU

JAGADEESH

JANGAM CHANDRA

SEKHAR

JEEVI PRAKASH NAIDU

JYOTHI PRAKASH YADAV

K ANAND

k anusha

K ANUSHA

K HARI MANOHAR

K KAMALA KANNAN

K MADHUSUDHA

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

27

34

33

40

35

28

29

40

29

28

31

35

44

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

40

113

101

172

138

62

66

188

202

53

67

50

121

140

170

7118
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59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

K NAGARJUNA REDDY

K' R NARAYANAN

K REVATHI

K'S REVATHI

K SANTHISWAROOP

K SATISH

K SHANTHI SWAROOP

K SRIKANTH

K SUPRIYA SETTY

K YOGEESH PUROHITH

KHAJA KHAMARTAJ

KISHORE KUMAR REDDY

KOLLETI PRASAD

KONIDALA YOGITHA BALI

L NAVEEN

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

29

41

30

29

32

31

32

27

30

34

34

38

37

29

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

71

195

69

63

78

67

104

50

82

96

122

173

115

117

69

8/18
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74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

L SUDHAKAR

L SUDHAKAR

LAKSHMIPRASANNA

KUMAR

LEELAPALLI NAVEEN

M ADITHYA

M DAMODHAR

M DAMODHAR

M GOWTHAM

KUMARREDDY

M MOHAN BABU

M PRAVEEN

M RAGHUNATH

M SHESHADRI NAIDU

M SHYAMALA

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

31

29

38

34

28

32

33

30

32

37

35

36

M VENKATA RAMI REDDY 30

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

94

66

117

183

121

36

36

107

87

92

164

123

128

85

918
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88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

MANJUNATH

MANNURU SUKUMAR

REDDY

MASTHAN

MURALI MANOHAR

REDDY

N BASAVARAJ

N JYOTSNA

N NAVEEN BABU

N TILAK BABU

N VASU

N VISHNU

N VISHNU VARDHAN

REDDY

NAGA RATHNA

NAGAMANEIAH M

O NIRMALA

P HARI KRISHNA

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

29

38

28

37

30

35

32

31

34

29

32

31

33

32

30

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

68

166

62

155

62

141

104

68

105

62

78

92

99

67

82

10/18
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103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

P RAMACHANDRAIAH

P SHOBHANA REDDY

P SHRAVYA CHOWDARY

P SURESH

PANEENDRA REDDY

PRAGNYA YADAV

PURUSHOTHAM

R RAJESH

R RAJESH KUMAR

R RAJESH KUMAR

RAMA KRISHNA

RAMA KRISHNA RAO J

S MADHAVI MANOHAR

S NANDA

S NANDA KIRAN
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47

37

43

27

31

33

29

30

26

31

29

27

30

37

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

215

154

226

43

92

117

69

81

39

39

68

182

50

67

161

1118
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118 S PRAKASH BOPPA 37 Assistant Male M.Tech 161
Professor

119 S SRINIVASA RAGHAVAN 34 Assistant Male M.Tech 119
Professor

120 S SUKUMAR 30 Assistant Male M.Tech 66
Professor

121 S YAMINI RPIYA 29 Associate Male M.Tech 68
Professor

122 SAGARP 36 Associate Male M.Tech 143
Professor

123 SAI SUDHEER AMBA 33 Assistant Male M.Tech 109
Professor

124 SANDEEP K 36 Associate Male M.Tech 134
Professor

125 SATHEESH KUMAR P 29 Assistant Male M.Tech 66
Professor

126 SEENU NAIK 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 61
Professor

127 SHANKAR GANESH 29 Assistant Male M.Tech 70
Professor

128 SHANMUGA G 37 Associate Male M.Tech 146
Professor

129 SHOBHA PRASANNA 34 Associate Female M.Tech 125
Professor

130 SIDDAIAH NELABALLI 35 Assistant Male M.Tech 117
Professor

131 SIVA KUMAR 30 Assistant Male M.Tech 78
Professor

132 SRAVAN CHAND 34 Assistant Male M.Tech 84
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 12/18
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133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

SUKUMAR REDDY

SURESH P

T RAJASEKHAR REDDY

T RAJESH

T SIVA

T SRAVANI

T TRIVENI

T V KRISHNA REDDY

V HARSHAVARDAN
REDDY

V MALLIKARJUNA

CHETTY

V SUREKHA

V VENKATESWARLU

VASUDEVA NAIDU

VASUDEVA NAIDU

VINAY B N

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

33

26

35

30

28

26

56

32

36

29

35

33

33

30

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

Ph.D

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

M.Tech

148

89

40

115

65

63

39

310

68

143

66

137

117

117

82

13/18
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148 VINAYAKA BHANU TEJA 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 38
Professor

149 VISHNU VARDHAN K R 32 Assistant Male M.Tech 94
Professor

150 VVVR NARASIMHARAO 47 Professor Male Ph.D 279

151 Y GURUPRASAD 36 Assistant Male M.Tech 113
Professor

152 Y PADMAVATHY 34 Assistant Female M.Tech 75
Professor

153 Y RAVEENDRA REDDY 43 Assistant Male M.Tech 106
Professor

154 Y VENKATESH 28 Assistant Male M.Tech 66
Professor

155 Y YASWANTH 36 Associate Male M.Tech 128
Professor

156 YANNARU NARASIMHULU 33 Associate Male M.Tech 117
Professor

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure
for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on
buildings)

Library 720000 (SEVEN 1350000 1350000
LACKS TWENTY (THIRTEEN LACKS  (THIRTEEN LACKS
THOUSAND) FIFTY THOUSAND) FIFTY THOUSAND)

https://Ammw.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 14/18



1/11/2017

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic
activities

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching
staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure
or consumables, other running

1425000
(FOURTEEN
LACKS TWENTY
FIVE THOUSAND)

155800 (ONE
LACK FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED)

0 (ZERO)

240000 (TWO
LACKS FORTY
TOUSAND)

14716942 (ONE
CRORE FORTY
SEVEN LACK
SIXTEEN
THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FORTY
TWO RUPEES)

160492 (ONE
LACK SIXTY

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshop©USAND FOUR

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services)

Women Diversity

HUNDRED NINETY
TWO RUPEES)

Full Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

4750000 (FORTY
SEVEN LACKS

FIFTY THOUSAND)

155800 (ONE
LACK FIFTY FIVE
THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED)

0 (ZERO)

240000 (TWO
LACKS FORTY
TOUSAND)

20000000 (TWO
CRORE RUPEES)

160492 (ONE
LACK SIXTY
THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED NINETY
TWO RUPEES)

7600000
(SEVENTY
SIXLACKS)

570000 (FIVE
LACKS SEVENTY
THOUSAND)

0 (ZERO)

400000 (FOUR
LACKS)

20000000 (TWO
CRORE RUPEES)

320000 (THREE
LACK TWENTY
THOUSAND

RUPEES ONLY)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute
Heads in previous academic year (2015-16):

IPR

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData
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Calendar Year

No. of Patents Filed

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

No. of Patents Licensed

2015

2014

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

2015-16

ZERO

2015-16

ZERO

2015-16

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

ZERO

2014-15

2013

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

ZERO

2013-14

16/18
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Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Amount Received in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words ZERO ZERO ZERO

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? No
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and Yes, in some of
transportation from one building to another for handicapped students? the buildings

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?  Yes, in some of
the buildings

Upload Prescribed Formats

Srno Format Name Download

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData 17/18
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1 Consultancy Project Details (Parameter 2D)

2  Entrepreneurship Details (Parameter 3A)

3  Executive Development Program Details (Parameter 2D)
4  Placement Data (Parameter 3A)

5  Higher Studies Data (Parameter 3A)

6 Sponsored Research Details (Parameter 2D)

7  Top University Details (Parameter 3D)

8  Top University Details (Parameter 5D)

Have you uploaded the all prescribed formats in your website/url/weblocation?:

www.sreerama.ac.in

https:/mww.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Declarations/Declarations/ViewD CSData

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format

Download
uploaded format
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https://www.nirfindia.org/dcs17/Uploads/ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails/IR17-ENGG-2-11232_ExecutiveDevelopmentProgramDetails_20161224103228.xlsx
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